

IA no. 1/25
in
PC no. 44/2024
Nalini Singh Vs State

21.03.2025

IA no. 1/25 has been filed by the petitioner.

Present: Sh. G.K. Sharma, Ld counsel for the petitioner.

The present application under Section 151 CPC for change of NDOH, has been filed on behalf of the petitioner.

Submissions heard. Application pursued.

The present application stands allowed, as per fact mentioned in the application. The NODH is changed from 05.04.2025 to 03.05.2025.

Earlier date i.e. 05.04.2025 stands cancelled.

Put up on **03.05.2025** for further proceedings.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
21.03.2025