

IA No. 3/2025

in

PC no. 44/2024

Nalini Singh Vs State

29.08.2025

File is taken up today on application filed under order 16 rule 1 (3) CPC r/w 151 CPC.

Present: Sh. Ganesh Kumar Sharma, Ld counsel for the petitioner through VC.

The abovesaid application has been filed by the petitioner for taking list of witness on record as well as recording the statement of witness Sh. Hemant Gupta through VC from District Dhanbad, Jharkhand.

Ld counsel for the petitioner is directed to file VC rules of Hon'ble High Court of Delhi regarding recording the statement of witness through VC before NDOH.

Put up for arguments on the said application on **10.09.2025 at 12.30 PM.**

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
29.08.2025