

IA no. 3/2025
in
PC no. 44/2024
Nalini Singh Vs State

10.09.2025

Present: Sh. G.K. Sharma, Ld counsel for the petitioner.

Copy of electronic evidence and video conferencing Rules, 2025 preface dated 04.07.2025 has been filed. Same is taken on record.

Put up on date already fixed i.e. **20.09.2025**.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
10.09.2025