

PC No. 44/2024

Nalini VS State

06.11.2025

Present: None for the parties.

Vide separate order of even date, pronounced in the open court, the application filed under order 16 rule (3) CPC for examining attesting witness of the Will, namely, Sh. Hemant Gupta through Video conference from District Court, Dhanbad, Jharkhand stands allowed.

Put up for remaining PE on **03.03.2026**.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
06.11.2025