

IA no. 4/2026

in

PC no 44/2024

Nalini Singh VS State (NCT of Delhi)

27.01.2026

Fresh miscellaneous application has been received by way of e-filing. It be checked and registered.

Present: Sh. Ganesh, Ld counsel for the petitioner/applicant.

Final report has been filed by Ld. Local Commissioner regarding recording the evidence of PW-2/Sh. Hemant Gupta.

Original signed copy of the evidence of PW-2 along with affidavit Ex PW-2/A has not been received by this court.

Put up for awaiting receiving of said copies on the date already fixed i.e. **03.03.2026**.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
27.01.2026