

NALINI SINGH Vs. STATE

Case file was listed on 03.03.2026 and is taken up today as per the notification no. 64/F-4/Gen-I/DHC dated 27.02.2026 issued by Hon'ble High court of Delhi as 03.03.2026 was declared as holiday.

11.04.2026.

Present: Sh. G.K. Sharma, Ld counsel for the petitioner.

Final report regarding recording the evidence has been filed by Ld. Local Commissioner. Copy of the same has already been supplied to Ld counsel for the petitioner.

Hard copy of statement/testimony of PW-2/Sh. Hemant Gupta has been received by way of speed post from Ld. Registrar, Civil Court, Dhanbad.

Ld counsel for the petitioner submits that evidence of the petitioner may be closed. Accordingly, the evidence on behalf of the petitioner stands closed.

Put up for uncontested final arguments on **01.06.2026**.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
11.04.2026